JIS symbol
Small cylinder with valve   double acting/single rod
CKV2 Series
 Bore size: ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40
(Unit: mm)Min. stroke with switch
*1: Up to 3 switches can be mounted.
 Note: 100 VAC and 200 VAC are available with 110 VAC and 220 VAC (60 Hz).
Stroke

With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
No switch (built-in magnet for switch)
How to order
R1U2520
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
*1 :  Refer to page 680 for the min. stroke with switch.
*2 :  The stroke will be 25 mm and over with bellows “J”.
Contact CKD when stroke is shorter than 25 mm.
*3 :  The surge suppressor (G) is included when the wiring
method is grommet lead wire.
*4 :  The type with lamp (E) is available only for the DIN
terminal (U) wiring method.
*5 :  The instantaneous max. temperature is the temperature
when sparks, cutting chips, etc., instantaneously contact
the bellows.
*6 :  For copper and PTFE free (P6), check the delivery date
as it is a made-to-order product.
*7 : “I” and “Y” cannot be selected together.
*8 :  Refer to Ending Page 85 for custom specifications
of rod end form.
*9 :  Refer to page 678 for combination of variations/
options.
*10 :  Up to 3 switches can be mounted.
If four or more switches are required, switch mounting
brackets for the extra switches must be prepared
separately.
Precautions for model No. selection
Code Description
A  Mounting
00 Basic
LB Axial foot
FA Rod side flange
TA Rod side trunnion
TB Head side trunnion
B  Bore size (mm)
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
C  Port thread
Blank Rc thread
NN NPT thread (made-to-order product)
GN G thread (made-to-order product)
D  Stroke (mm)
Bore size Stroke *1 Custom stroke
ø20 5 to 750
In 1 mm increments
ø25 5 to 750
ø32 5 to 750
ø40 5 to 750
E  How to wire
Blank Grommet lead wire (300 mm)
U DIN terminal
F  Voltage
1 100 VAC
2 200 VAC
3 24 VDC
G  Switch model No.
Axial
lead wire

How to order
 Switch body + mounting bracket set
How to order switch
SW
 Switch body only
Mounting bracketBore size
(Item B  on
page 682)
Bore size
(Item B  on
page 682)
T 20CKV2
 Mounting bracket set
20 T0HT0HCKV2
Switch model No.
(Item G  on
page 682)
Switch model No.
(Item G  on page 682)
*1 :  With regard to mounting brackets, the axial foot rod side and the flange include mounting nuts and toothed washers, the trunnion includes mounting nuts, and
the axial foot head side includes mounting bolts.
*2 : For material of the mounting bracket, refer to page 684.
*3 : For axial foot, 1 set each of the above “M1-LB-*” and “M1-LBV-*” is required.
How to order mounting bracket
Bore size (mm)
ø20 ø25 ø32 ø40
Mounting bracket
Axial foot (LB) rod side M1-LB-20 M1-LB-30 M1-LB-30 M1-LB-30
Axial foot (LB) head side M1-LBV-20 M1-LBV-30 M1-LBV-30 M1-LBV-40
Flange (FA) M1-FA-20 M1-FA-30 M1-FA-30 M1-FA-30
Trunnion (TA)  M1-TA-20 M1-TA-30 M1-TA-30 M1-TA-40
Bolt for head side trunnion (TB) M1-TB-20 M1-TB-30 M1-TB-30 M1-TB-40
SCP*3
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG
SCA2
SCS2
CKV2
CAV2/
COVP/N2
SSD2
SSG
SSD
CAT
MDC2
MVC
SMG
MSD/
MSDG
FC*
STK
SRL3
SRG3
SRM3
SRT3
MRL2
MRG2
SM‑25
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
Spd
Contr
Ending
683
CKV2 Series
Note:   Mounting bracket will be shipped with the product.
However, LB, FA, and TA with bellows will be shipped assembled.
Repair parts list of valve section
Material of mounting bracket
*1: Oil-impregnated cast iron bearing for copper and PTFE free.
Internal structure and parts list
 CKV2 (with switch)
Kit No. Repair parts No.
CKV2-VK 16  21  22
Mounting Material Remarks
LB Steel Zinc chromate
FA Steel Zinc chromate
TA Steel Zinc chromate
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Rod nut Steel Zinc chromate 17 Adaptor Steel Zinc chromate
2 Piston rod
ø20, ø25: Stainless steel
Industrial chrome plating
18 Cap Aluminum alloy die-casting Chromate
ø32, ø40: Carbon steel 19 Valve body Aluminum alloy Alumite
3 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 20 Speed adjustment needle Copper alloy
4 Bush
ø20: Dry bearing *1 21 Spool assembly
ø25, ø32, ø40: Copper-based *1 22 Piston assembly
5 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 23 Pilot valve body Nylon
6 Cylinder tube Stainless steel 24 Plunger assembly

With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
No switch (built-in magnet for switch)
How to order
*1 :  Refer to page 692 for the min. stroke with switch.
*2 :  The stroke will be 25 mm and over with bellows “J”.
Contact CKD when stroke is shorter than 25 mm.
*3 :  Units with a surge suppressor (G) will come with
grommet lead wires.
*4 :  The type with lamp (E) is available only for the DIN
terminal (U) wiring method.
*5 :  The instantaneous max. temperature is the temperature
when sparks, cutting chips, etc., instantaneously contact
the bellows.
*6 :  Piston rod material is stainless steel. If option M is
selected, the rod nut material will be stainless steel.
*7 : “I” and “Y” cannot be selected together.
*8 :  Refer to Ending Page 85 for custom specifications
of rod end form.
*9 :  Refer to page 678 for combination of variations/
options.
*10 :  Up to 3 switches can be mounted. If four or more
switches are required, switch mounting brackets for the
extra switches must be prepared separately.
Model: Small cylinder with valve   double acting/rotation-stop
A Mounting : Axial foot
B Bore size : ø20 mm
C Port thread : Rc thread
D Stroke : 25 mm
E How to wire : DIN terminal
F Voltage : 100 VAC
G Switch model No. : Reed T0H switch, lead wire 1m
H Switch quantity : 1 on rod side
I Option : Bellows for max. ambient temperature 100°C
J Accessory : Rod clevis
CKV2-M-LB-20-25-U-1-T0H-R-JY
[Example of model No.]
MountingA Bore size
Port thread
Stroke
How to wire
Voltage
Switch quantity
*10
B
C
D
E
F
H
25 YR JT0HU 1CKV2-M
Switch model No.
Accessory
*7
Option
*2/*3/*4/*5/*6
G
I
J
Precautions for model No. selection
LB 20
Code Description
A  Mounting
00 Basic
LB Axial foot
FA Rod side flange
TA Rod side trunnion
TB Head side trunnion
B  Bore size (mm)
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
C  Port thread

 Mounting bracket set
20T0HCKV2
How to order switch
 Switch body + mounting bracket set
How to order mounting bracket
*1 :  With regard to mounting brackets, the axial foot rod side and the flange include mounting nuts and toothed washers, the trunnion includes mounting nuts, and
the axial foot head side includes mounting bolts.
*2 : For material of the mounting bracket, refer to page 684.
*3 : For axial foot, 1 set each of the above “M1-LB-*” and “M1-LBV-*” is required.
Bore size (mm)
ø20 ø25 ø32 ø40
Mounting bracket
Axial foot (LB) rod side M1-LB-20 M1-LB-30 M1-LB-30 M1-LB-30
Axial foot (LB) head side M1-LBV-20 M1-LBV-30 M1-LBV-30 M1-LBV-40
Flange (FA) M1-FA-20 M1-FA-30 M1-FA-30 M1-FA-30
Trunnion (TA) M1-TA-20 M1-TA-30 M1-TA-30 M1-TA-40
Bolt for head side trunnion (TB) M1-TB-20 M1-TB-30 M1-TB-30 M1-TB-40
CKV2-M Series
How to order
Bore size
(Item B  on page 694)
Bore size
(Item B  on page 694)
Switch model No.
(Item G  on page 694)
Switch model No.
(Item G  on page 694)
SCP*3
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG
SCA2
SCS2
CKV2
CAV2/
COVP/N2
SSD2
SSG
SSD
CAT
MDC2
MVC
SMG
MSD/
MSDG
FC*
STK
SRL3
SRG3
SRM3
SRT3
MRL2
MRG2
SM‑25
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
Spd
Contr
Ending
695
Internal structure and parts list
 CKV2-M (with switch)
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Rod nut Steel Zinc chromate 18 Cap Aluminum alloy die-casting Chromate
2 Piston rod Stainless steel 19 Valve body Aluminum alloy Alumite
3 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 20 Speed adjustment needle Copper alloy
4 Bush Copper-based 21 Spool assembly ---
5 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 22 Piston assembly ---
6 Cylinder tube Stainless steel 23 Pilot valve body Nylon
7 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber 24 Plunger assembly ---
8 Piston A Aluminum alloy 25 Coil assembly ---
9 Piston packing Nitrile rubber 26 Core assembly ---
10 Magnet Plastic 27 Pass-pipe Nylon
11 Wear ring Polyacetal 28 Fitting --- GWJL6-6
12 Piston B Aluminum alloy 29 Nut Steel Zinc chromate
13 Spacer Steel Zinc chromate 30 Toothed washer Steel Zinc chromate
14 Hexagon nut Steel Zinc chromate With switch
15 Head cover Aluminum alloy 31 Switch body ---
16 O-ring Nitrile rubber 32 Band Stainless steel
17 Adaptor Steel Zinc chromate 33 Pan head machine screw Stainless steel
34 Switch rail Stainless steel
CKV2-M Series
Cannot be disassembled
26252423222120191817161514131211109876272854321

Ending
698
CKV2 Series
Accessory
Accessory dimensions (rod eye/clevis bracket/pin)
 Rod eye (I)
Note: A pin, a washer and a split pin are included.
 Rod clevis (Y)
Model
No.
Applicable
bore size (mm)
AA CA CD CH EW KK MA MC
Wt
(g)
M1-I-20 ø20 14 30 10 19 8 M8x1.0 13 10 60
M1-I-30 ø25/ø32 14 36 12 25 10 M10x1.25 16 12 110
M1-I-40 ø40 14 36 12 25 10 M12x1.5 16 12 100
Model
No.
Applicable
bore size (mm)
AB CA CB CD CH CL KK MB MC
Wt
(g)
M1-Y-20 ø20 17 30 8 10 19 19 M8x1.0 13 10 100
M1-Y-30 ø25/ø30 20 36 10 12 25 25 M10x1.25 16 12 210
M1-Y-40 ø40 20 36 10 12 25 25 M12x1.5 16 12 200
 Rod clevis pin (P) Clevis bracket (B2)
Model No.
Applicable bore size
(mm)
CD MR
Weight
(g)
M1-B2-20-TA ø20 8 8 130
M1-B2-30-TA ø25/ø32/ø40 10 11 150
Model No.
Applicable
bore size (mm)
A D CD EL T X Y
Wt
(g)
M1-P-20 ø20 37 4 10 28 1.6 10.5 18 30
M1-P-30 ø25/ø32/ø40 46 4 12 37 2.5 12.5 22 50
Model No.
Applicable bore size
(mm)
CD
Weight
(g)
M1-B3-20-TA ø20 8 370
M1-B3-30-TA ø25/ø32/ø40 10 360
Model No.
Applicable bore
size (mm)
B C KK T
Weight
(g)
M1-NR-20 ø20 13 15 M8x1.0 5 3
M1-NR-30 ø25/ø32 17 19.6 M10x1.25 6 7
M1-NR-40 ø40 19 21.9 M12x1.5 7 9
*1 : Lights and surge suppressors cannot be built into grommets.
*2 :  Refer to “How to wire the terminal box” on page 701 when
connecting the wires to the DIN terminal box.
How to wire